
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPTNf,S
QUEZON CITY GOVERNMENT

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE FOR INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSULTANCY
2'd tloor, Financa Building. Procucment Detrnmcnl Quezon Cit\ Itull Complex l-)lliptical Road, Quezon Cin

February 28.,2024

Invitation to Bid

Nc.
Proiect

No,
Project Name Location Amount

Duration
Cal. Days

Office Source Fund

Buildins - Small B

L
24-

00001

Proposed lnstallation of
Streetlights at Geneva,
Lisbon and Oslo in Capitol
Park Homes SuMivision,
Barangay Matandang
Balara

Matandang
Balara

1,107,830.20 30 Engineering
Department

20% Community

Development

Fund

2
24-

00002

Proposed Enclosure of
Open Areas at 2nd Floor of
Quezon City Public Library

Cenlral 2,269,403.53 30 Engine€ring
Deparlment

3
00003

Sta. Monica 2,407,973.75 60
Engineering
Department

Engineering

4
24-

00004

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Various Buildings at
Camarilla Elementary
School in Barangay San
Roque

San Roque 3,185,094.77 90 Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(LocalSchool

Board)

5
24-

00005

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Dorm B of Quezon City
Drug Treatment and
Rehabilitation Center al
Baranqay Payatas

Payatas 3,819,307.82 60 Engineering
Department

20% Community

Development

Fund

6
24-

00006

Proposed Upgrading of
Electrical System at Sergio
Osmena Senior High
School in Barangay
Masambong

Masambong 3,904,398.78 30 Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(Local School

Board)

1
24-

00007

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Dorm A of Quezon City
Drug Treatment and
Rehabilitation Center at
Baranqay Payatas

4,300,558.65 OU
Engineering
Department

20% Community

Oevelopment

Fund

8
24-

00008

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Dorm E of Quezon City
Drug Treatment and
Rehabilitation Center at
Baranqay Payatas

Payatas 5,246,936.79 90 Engineering
Department

20% Community

Development

Fund

9
24-

00009

Proposed Rehabilitation of
water supply system and
Stage at Apolonio Samson
Elementary School

Apolonio
Samson

5,401,773.48 90
Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(LocalSchool
goard)

10
24-

00010

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Dorm D of Quezon City
Drug Treatment and
Rehabilitation Center at
Barangay Payatas

Payatas 90
Engineering
Department

20c)5 Community

Development

Fund

Paec 1 ol 4

Engineering

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Tricycle Regulatory Oivision
and Parks Development
Administration Building at
Novaliches District Center

Payatas

5,682,776.61



11
24-

00011

Proposed Rehabilitation of
School Building at lsmael
Mathay Sr. High School in
Baranqay Sanqandaan

Sangandaan 6,189,724.98 120 Engineerang

Department

Special

Education Fund

(LocalSchool

Board)

t2 24-
00012

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Novaliches District Center

Sta. Ivlonica 60
Engineering
Oepartment

Engineering

13
24-

0001 3

Proposed Waterproofing
and Rehabililation of
Affected Areas at Civic
Building C and Civic
Building E in Quezon city
Hall

Central 8,05'1,366.70 120
Engineering
Department

Engineering

24-
00014

Proposed Rehabilitalion of
Covered Pathwalk at San
Bartolome High School in
Barangay San Bartolome

San
Bartolome

8,380,198.25 60
Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(LocalSchool

Board)

1S
24-

00015

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Water Supply System,
Comfort Room and
Upgrading of Electrical
System at Pasong Tamo
Elementary School in

Barangay Pasong Tamo

Pasong
Tamo

13,001 ,893.23 90
Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(LocalSchool

Board)

16
Greater
Lagro

15,561 ,795.44 180
Engineering
Oepartment

Special

Education Fund

(LocalSchool

Board)

77
24-

00017

Proposed Rehabilitation of
Water Supply System and
Comfort Rooms at San
Gabriel Elementary School

Sta. Lucia 't6,988,008.65 120
Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(Local School

Board)

18
24-

00018

Proposed Construction of
Site Development at
Bagbag Integraled High
School in Barangay
Bagbag

Bagbag 17 ,591,532.31 150
Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(Local School

Board)

19
24-

00019

Proposed Enclosure of
DP\A/H 5 Building,
Rehabilitation of
Classrooms at Belmonte
Building, Electrical System
at HB Building, and
Waterline at San Agu$in
Elementary School in
Barangay San Agustin

San
Agustin

1 7,986,'105.50 120 Engineering
Department

Special

Education Fund

(LocalSchool

Eoard)

2

The QUEZON CITY LOCAL GOVERNMENT. tbrough ftnding source ol various years inlends to

apply the sum stated above being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to palments under the

co1ilact for the above stated Projects. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically
rejected at bid opening.

The QUEZON CITY LOCAL GOVERNMENT now invites bids for the above Procurement Project.

Completion of the Works is required as stated above. Bidders should have completed a contract similar

to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents, particularly,

in Section II (Instructions to Bidders).

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary'

"pass..lizit' criterion as specified in thc 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of
Republic Act (RA) No. 9184.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from QUEZON CITY LOCAL GOVERNMENT -
BAC Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at thc ad&ess given below weekdays from 8:00

am - 5:00 p.m

J

+

Page 2 of 4

6,469,1 38.27

24-
00016

Proposed Rehabilitation of
SB Building at Lagro High
School



A complete set of Bidding Documcnts mal be acquired by interested bidders on 05 March 2024
(Tuesday,) from given address and website/s below and upon pa))ment ofa non-refundable fee for the

Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB. The Procuring Entiq shall
allorv the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees presented in person.

STANDARD RATES:

Approved Budget for the Contract
Maximum Cost of Bidding Documents

(in Philippine Peso)

More than 500.000 up to I Million 1,000.00

More than I Million up to 5 Million 5,000 00

More tlan 5 Million up to l0 M illion 10,000.00

More than l0 Million up to 50 Million 25,000.00

More than 50 Million up to 500 Million 50.000.00

More than 500 Million 75,000.00

The follo*'ing arc the requirements for purchasc of Bidding Documents:

l. PhilGEPS Registrarion Certificate (Platinum - 3 Pages)

2. Document Request List (DRL)
3. Authorization to purchase bidding documents

3. I Secreiar) 's Certificare (for corporation)
3.2 Special Power of Attomey (for sole proprietorship)

4. Notarized Joint Venture Agreement (ifapplicable)
5. Letter of Intent

It must be dull- received b.v the BAC Secretariat at 2'd Floor, Procurement Department. Finance Building,

Quezon Ciry- Hall ComPound.

ThE OC- E4C. INFRASTRUCTURE & CONSULTANCT WiII hOId A PTC-Bid CONfETENCEI ON MATCh

B, frA ar l6:fi) AM at 2"d Floor, Procurement Department-Bidding Room, Finance Building,

Quezon City Hall Compound or \4'e encourage thc prospective bidders to join through our Virtual
Conference (ZOOM APP) which shall be open to prospective bidders.

Virtual Conference (ZOOM APP)
Meeting ID: 854 9489 0133
Pessword: 273320

6

7 Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat through manual submission at the offrce address as

indicated belorv. on or before April 03, 2024 - 9:(X) AM. Late bids shall not be accepted'

All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any ofthe acceptable forms and in the amount stated

in ITB Clause 16.

Bid opening shatl bc on April 03, 2024 - 10:fi) AM al 2"d Floor, Procurement Department-Bidding

Room, Finince Building. Quezon City Hatl Compound and./or via Zoom. Bids will be opened in the

presence ofthe bidders' representatives who choose to attend the activity.

8

g

Virtual Conference (ZOOM APP)
Meeting ID: 8lO 36/,6 5257
Password: 201522

10. T\e Quezon City Local Government reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of
biddiig, or not iward the contract at an-v time prior to contract award in accordance with Sections 35.6

and 4 iof the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of RA No. 9184, without thereby

incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

' Muy b" d"l"t"d io *se rhe ABC is less than One MiUion Pesos (PhPl,000,0OO) whele the Procuring Entity may not hold a pre-bid

conl-erence

Page 3 of4



I I . For further information, please refer to

ATTY. DOMINIC B. GARCIA
OIC, Procurement Departrnent
2nd Floor, Procurement Department,
Finance Building. Quezon Citl' Hall Compound
Elliptical Road, Barangay Central Diliman. Quezon City
Tel No. (02)89884242 loc. 8506/8710
Email Add: bacinfra.procurement@quezonci6'.gov.ph
Website : ygqryj_Sezoncig ggvlph

12. You mal visit the following websites:

For do*'nloading of B Documcnts: https://ouezoncitv.eov.Dh/public-notices/Drocurement/

Br

AR LLE H. CHU
Chairperson, C-lnfra and

A. fuap, piep,
Constltancv /

Page 4 of 4


